

SOUTH SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: July 20, 2023

Agenda Section: Consent Item

Agenda Item Title: District Multi-Hazard Emergency Operation Plan From: Eugene Tovar –Chief of Police / Chairman of the School Safety and Security Committee Additional Presenters if Applicable: None

Description: School Safety and Security Committee recommendation for school board to approve the 2022-2023 District Multi-Hazard Emergency Operation Plan.

Historical Data: District Multi-hazard Emergency Operations Plan will be approved annually.

Recommendation: To Approve the District Multi-Hazard Emergency Operations Plan

Funding Budget Code and Amount: